A
P
L
A
T
E
S
 A

SCHH4550 50 1 15/16 30 1 3/16 20  13/16 200
SCHH4560 60 2 3/8 35 1 3/8 25 1    200
SCHH4570 70 2 3/4 40 1 9/16 30 1 3/16 200
SCHH4580 80 3 1/8 40 1 9/16 40 1 9/16 200
5
0.20
TX 25
10,00
0.40
SCHH540 40 1 9/16 24  15/16 10  3/8 200
SCHH550 50 1 15/16 30 1 3/16 20  13/16 200
SCHH560 60 2 3/8 35 1 3/8 25 1    200
SCHH570 70 2 3/4 40 1 9/16 30 1 3/16 100
SCHH580 80 3 1/8 50 1 15/16 30 1 3/16 100
SCHH590 90 3 1/2 55 2 3/16 35 1 3/8 100
SCHH5100 100 4    60 2 3/8 40 1 9/16 100
SCHH5120 120 4 3/4 60 2 3/8 60 2 3/8 100
6
0.24
TX 30
12,00
0.472
SCHH660 60 2 3/8 35 1 3/8 24  15/16 100
SCHH680 80 3 1/8 50 1 15/16 30 1 3/16 100
SCHH6100 100 4    60 2 3/8 40 1 9/16 100
SCHH6120 120 4 3/4 75 2 15/16 45 1 3/4 100
SCHH6140 140 5 1/2 80 3 1/8 60 2 3/8 100
Data sheet
available online
A maximum fastening
thickness

N
E
S
T
O
O
L
S
d1 dK CODE L b A pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in]
6
0.24
TX 30
12,00
0.472
SCHH6160 160 6 1/4 90 3 1/2 70 2 3/4 100
SCHH6180 180 7 1/8 100 4    80 3 1/8 100
SCHH6200 200 8    100 4    100 4    100
SCHH6220 220 8 5/8 100 4    120 4 3/4 100
SCHH6240 240 9 1/2 100 4    140 5 1/2 100
SCHH6260 260 10 1/4 100 4    160 6 1/4 100
SCHH6280 280 11    100 4    180 7 1/8 100
SCHH6300 300 11 3/4 100 4    200 8    100
8
0.32
TX 40
14,50
0.571
SCHH8100 100 4    60 2 3/8 40 1 9/16 100
SCHH8120 120 4 3/4 80 3 1/8 40 1 9/16 100
SCHH8140 140 5 1/2 80 3 1/8 60 2 3/8 100
SCHH8160 160 6 1/4 90 3 1/2 70 2 3/4 100
SCHH8180 180 7 1/8 90 3 1/2 90 3 1/2 100
SCHH8200 200 8    100 4    100 4    100
SCHH8220 220 8 5/8 100 4    120 4 3/4 100
SCHH8240 240 9 1/2 100 4    140 5 1/2 100
SCHH8260 260 10 1/4 100 4    160 6 1/4 100
SCHH8280 280 11    100 4    180 7 1/8 100
SCHH8300 300 11 3/4 100 4    200 8    100
SCHH8320 320 12 5/8 100 4    220 8 5/8 100
SCHH8340 340 13 3/8 100 4    240 9 1/2 100
SCHH8360 360 14 1/4 100 4    260 10 1/4 100
d1 SCH-H CODE D2 h pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in]
6 0.24 SUS6H 20 0.787 4 0.157 100
8 0.32 SUS8H 25 0.984 5 0.197 50